

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 900**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the semicolon insert “creating
2 new provisions;” and after “442.993” insert “; and declaring an emergency”.

3 On page 2, lines 14 through 17, restore the bracketed material.

4 In line 14, delete “Administrator of the Office for Oregon Health Policy
5 and Research” and insert “authority”.

6 In line 17, before the second “the” begin a new paragraph and insert
7 “(b)”.

8 In line 22, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

9 In line 26, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

10 In line 30, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

11 On page 3, after line 33, insert:

12 **“SECTION 3. The amendments to ORS 442.466 by section 1 of this
13 2015 Act become operative on July 1, 2016.**

14 **“SECTION 4. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate
15 preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is
16 declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect on its passage.”.**